NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Monday, August 22, 2022 – 1:00 PM (DST)

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session:
 - a. Legislation 0110-22: An Act Relating to the Budget and Finance, Resources and Development, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Allocating \$5,000,000 from the Síhasin Fund for the Assessment and Remediation of the Former Navajo Forest Products Industry Location in Navajo, NM; Approving the Related Expenditure Plan Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 2501 § 2508

Presenter(s): Hon. Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.

- b. Discussion and Comments
- B. Final Recommendations
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION